

# MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED, MUMBAI

(A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Registered Office- MSRDC, Near Priyadarshini Park, NepeanSea Road, Mumbai-400 036,

Corporate Office – BandraWorli (Rajeev Gandhi) Sea Link Project Office, Opp. Bandra Reclamation Bus Depot, K. C, Marg, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050, Maharashtra State, INDIA.

Ph. No.: 022-26517 914/999/931. E-mail: sunildeshmukh@masrdc.in Website: www.msrdc.org

E-Tendering Portal: <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a>

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Request for proposal for Appointment of Consultant for preparation of Feasibility Study Report, Detailed Project Report and assistance in Land acquisition up to award stage for Proposed Pune –Nashik Industrial Expressway in the Maharashtra State.

Ref. No.: Date : 12/10/2022

### MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED, MUMBAI

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

**Registered H.O.** – MSRDC Ltd, Near Priyadarshini Park, Nepean Sea Road,

Mumbai-400036, Maharashtra State, INDIA

Corporate Office- Rajeev Gandhi Sea Link, Opp. Bandra Reclamation Bus Depot,

K.C. Marg, Bandra (W), Mumbai- 400 050, Maharashtra State, INDIA

**Ph No.:** 022-2641 2382, Fax:- 022- 2641 7893

Website: -www.msrdc.org

<u>E-TENDER PORTAL</u>: http//mahatenders.gov.in

#### **Details of Tender**

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Cost of Blank E-Tender form	EMD	Time Limit
1	Request for proposal for Appointment of Consultant for preparation of Feasibility Study Report, Detailed Project Report and assistance in Land acquisition up to award stage for Proposed Pune –Nashik Industrial Expressway in the Maharashtra State.	INR 10,000.00	INR 2,50,000.00	12 Months

- 1. MSRDC invites online Request for proposal (RFP) for selection of the Consultant for preparation of Feasibility Study Report, Detailed Project Report and assistance in Land acquisition up to award stage for Proposed Pune –Nashik Industrial Expressway in the Maharashtra State.
- 2. The complete RFP document can be viewed, downloaded and submitted on the web-site https://mahatenders.gov.in from 17.10.2022 (11.00 hrs.) to 18.11.2022 up to 15.00 hrs. IST.
- 3. Required amount of RFP Document fee (INR. 10,000/-) shall be paid online through the payment Gateway.
- 4. Pre-Proposal Conference will be on 28.10.2022 (15.00 hrs.) at the address given below.
- 5. Technical Proposals received online till 15.00 hrs of 18.11.2022 shall be opened on 21.11.2022 (15.00 hrs. IST), if possible in the office of MSRDC Ltd. at address given below using the site https://mahatenders.gov.in.
- 6. RFP through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, original documents as per requirements of RFP shall be submitted physically by the bidders at the time of Technical Proposal opening in the MSRDC Office at the address given below.
- 7. Time and date of opening of Financial Proposals will be informed to the qualified bidders.
- 8. Bidders shall have valid class II / III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained from any certifying Authorities.
- 9. The MSRDC Ltd., reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 10. Guidelines to download the RFP Documents and online submission of proposals can be downloaded from website http://mahatenders.gov.in.
- 11. For any queries of online submission on E-Tendering Portal, kindly contact Tel.: 1800 3070 2232, Mobile: +91-7878107985 and +91-7878107986.
- 12. All the notifications, common set of deviations [CSD], clarifications, corrigendum and details of the terms and conditions regarding this RFP notice hereafter will be published online on website http://mahatenders.gov.in.

13. Address for Correspondence and Pre-Proposal Conference as below:

#### **Vice Chairman and Managing Director**

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation (MSRDC) Limited, Rajeev Gandhi Sea Link, K.C. Marg, Opposite Bandra Reclamation Bus Depot, Bandra (West),

Mumbai-400050, Maharashtra State, INDIA

Tel. NO.: 022-2641 2382, Fax No.: 022-26417893

E-mail: clsomsrdc@gmail.com

14. All other details published in the Newspaper dated 15/09/2022 remain same.

Vice Chairman and Managing Director M.S.R.D.C. Ltd., Mumbai